# CH \$615.00 41223(

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM418154

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The SSI Group, Inc.		12/29/2016	Corporation: FLORIDA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The SSI Group, LLC	
Street Address:	4721 Morrison Drive	
City:	Mobile	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	36609	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4122363	A/RCHITECT
Registration Number:	4081238	CLAIM\$MART SUITE
Registration Number:	4539153	CLEARPLUS
Registration Number:	2625730	CLICKON
Registration Number:	3561512	CLICKON ALLNET
Registration Number:	3850323	CLICKON CLAIMSMART
Registration Number:	4182758	CLICKON CLEARVIEW
Registration Number:	4028224	CLICKON EDITRACKER
Registration Number:	3850322	CLICKON EDITRACKER
Registration Number:	4178967	CLICKON LINX
Registration Number:	3561513	CLICKON ONEPOINT
Registration Number:	3561511	CLICKON PREVENT
Registration Number:	4291000	CLICKON RADS
Registration Number:	4200720	MEDCORE
Registration Number:	2967910	MEDIBIS
Registration Number:	4057138	MEDWORTH
Registration Number:	4020322	MEDWORTH
Serial Number:	85941060	POWERING THE BUSINESS OF HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	5036849	POWERING THE BUSINESS OF HEALTHCARE

TRADEMARK REEL: 006000 FRAME: 0666

900396978

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3850321	SSI
Registration Number:	4750634	SSI MEDIBIS
Registration Number:	2763057	THE SSI GROUP, INC.
Serial Number:	86693960	WE MAKE EVERYTHING CLICK
Registration Number:	3561514	WE MAKE EVERYTHING CLICK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3122691747

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312.269.8000

Email: temanuelson@nge.com

Correspondent Name: Lee J. Eulgen

Address Line 1: 2 North LaSalle Street, Suite 1700
Address Line 2: Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg, LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22183-0701
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lee J. Eulgen
SIGNATURE:	/Lee Eulgen/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2017

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Change of Entity Type#page1.tif source=Change of Entity Type#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006000 FRAME: 0667

7016 DEC 30 PN 3: 34

SECRETURY OF STATE
TABLADASS LE PLOMBA

# ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

**FOR** 

#### FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION

INTO

#### FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

These Articles of Conversion and the attached Articles of Organization are submitted to the Florida Department of State to convert the Florida profit corporation identified below into a Florida limited liability company in accordance with Sections 605.1041 – 605.1046 of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Florida Statutes (the "Florida LLC Act"), and Sections 607.1112 – 607.1114 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, Chapter 607, Florida Statutes (the "Florida Business Corporation Act").

1. The name of the Florida profit corporation that is converting into a Florida limited liability company (the "Converting Entity") is:

The SSI Group, Inc.

- The Converting Entity is a corporation that was first incorporated under the laws of the State of Florida on September 5, 1986, and is identified by Document Number J31850.
- 3. The name of the Florida limited liability company into which the Converting Entity is converting (the "Converted Entity"), as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization, is:

The SSI Group, LLC

- 4. The Converted Entity will be a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Florida.
- 5. The address of the principal office of the Converted Entity in Florida is its registered office:

c/o Corporation Service Company 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301

- The Converting Entity is converting into the Converted Entity pursuant to a plan of conversion that was approved
  by the directors and shareholders of the Converting Entity in compliance with the Florida Business Corporation
  Act.
- 7. The conversion will be effective at 11:59 p.m., Eastern Time, on the date when these Articles of Conversion and the attached Articles of Organization are filed with the Florida Department of State.
- 8. The Converted Entity has agreed to pay to any shareholders of the Converting Entity who have and exercise appraisal rights the amount to which they are entitled under Sections 607.1301 607.1333 of the Florida Business Corporation Act.

DATE: December 29, 2016

[Signatures on next page]

#### SIGNATURE PAGE FOR ARTICLES OF CONVERSION OF THE SSI GROUP, INC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The SSI Group, Inc. and The SSI Group, LLC have executed these Articles of Conversion as of the date last written above.

THE SSI GROUP, INC.

James M. Lyons, President and Chief Executive Officer

THE SSI GROUP, LLC

ames M. Lyons, President

and Chief Executive Officer

Signature Page for Articles of Conversion of The SSI Group, Inc.
Page 2 of 2

1/4165199.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006000 FRAME: 0669